

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20606/2004

ESTATE MANAGER, M.P. HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2557 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 2625 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 2702 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 2775 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 2785 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents who have not filed counter are granted four weeks' time to file counter, as prayed for.

List after four weeks.

EENDRA

KUMAR)

TRAR

rd

(B. SUDH

REGIS